

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Substitute for House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 441, Page 6, Section 67.1421,  
2 Line 36, by deleting the word "twenty-one" and inserting in lieu thereof the word "twenty-seven"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 67.1461, Line 64, by inserting after the word "petition" the words  
5 "or any amendment"; and

6  
7 Further amend said bill and section, Page 14, Line 122, be deleting the phrase "or professional services" and  
8 inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "of any improvement to be owned by the community improvement  
9 district"; and

10  
11 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 67.1471, Lines 24–29 by deleting all of said lines; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 16, Lines 27–33, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu  
14 thereof the following:

15  
16 "5. Upon expiration or termination of a district, the assets of such district shall either be [distributed]  
17 sold or transferred in accordance with the plan for dissolution as approved by ordinance. Every effort should  
18 be made by the municipality for the assets of the district to be distributed in such a manner so as to benefit the  
19 real property which was formerly a part of the district."; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 37, by deleting the word "twenty-one" and inserting in lieu  
22 there of the word "twenty-seven"; and

23  
24 Further amend said bill, Pages 17–18, Section 67.1545, Lines 54–61, by deleting said lines and inserting in  
25 lieu thereof the following:

26  
27 "11. In each district in which a sales tax is imposed under this section, every retailer shall  
28 prominently display the rate of the sales tax imposed or increased at the cash register area."; and

29  
30 Further amend said bill, Page 18, Section 105.145, Line 13, by inserting after the word "period." the words  
31 "A copy of the annual report shall be provided to the municipality in which it is located."; and

32  
33 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_